## AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
No. 23-1239 X
JANICE HUGHES BARNES, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF ASHTIAN BARNES, DECEASED,
Petitioner,
v.
ROBERTO FELIX, JR., et al.,
Respondents,
У
STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
I, Ann Tosel, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for *Amici Curiae* Peace Officers Research Association of California and California Association of Highway Patrolmen.

That on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024, I served the within *Amici* Curiae Brief of Peace Officers Research Association of California and California Association of Highway Patrolmen In Support of Respondents in the above-captioned matter upon:

Katherine Booth Wellington Counsel of Record Hogan Lovells US LLP 125 High St., Suite 2010 Boston, MA 02110 617-371-1037 katherine.wellington @hoganlovells.com Lisa Schiavo Blatt Counsel of Record Williams & Connolly LLP 680 Maine Avenue SW Washington, DC 20024 202-434-5050 lblatt@wc.com Seth Barrett Hopkins
Counsel of Record
Harris County Attorney's Office
1019 Congress Avenue, 15th Floor
Houston, TX 77002
337-540-9120
Seth.Hopkins@harriscountytx.gov

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, through Priority Mail. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within *Brief of Amici Curiae* through the Overnight Next Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 20th day of December, 2024.

Ann Tosel

Ann Tosel

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024.

Mariana Braylovsky

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires March 30, 2026

